# 2579452

# CH \$40.00

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Norbert Steinhauser	01/07/2010
Werner Obrecht	01/05/2010
David Hardy	01/05/2010
Thomas Gross	01/04/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LANXESS Deutschland GmbH	
Street Address:	D-51369	
City:	Leverkusen	
State/Country:	GERMANY	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12579452

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (412)809-1054

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412-809-2234

Email: ipmail@lanxess.com

Correspondent Name: Nicanor A. Kohncke

Address Line 1: 111 RIDC Park West Drive

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15275-1112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P001 00369

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nicanor A. Kohncke

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment\_022610#page1.tif source=Assignment\_022610#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 023995 FRAME: 0778

# **Assignment**

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

We,

- STEINHAUSER Norbert of Grabenstr.21, D-40789 Monheim, Germany
- OBRECHT Werner of Beethovenstraße 4, D-47447 Moers, Germany
- HARDY David of Rotkäppchenweg 16, D-41541 Dormagen, Germany
- 4. GROß Thomas of Holunderweg 12, D-42489 Wülfrath, Germany

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto LANXESS Deutschland GmbH a corporation of Germany, located at D-51369 Leverkusen, Germany the entire right, title, and interest in and to my / our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled USSN: 12/579,452 Filed: October 15, 2009

Rubber mixtures with functionalized diene rubbers and with microgels, a production process, and use of the mixtures

and my / our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my / our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I / we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to my / us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum 0 7 . 0 7 . 2 0 / 0	Inventors/Erfinder  1. W. Klunlemse
	2.
5-01-2010	3. DSHads
04.01.2010	4.
P001 00369 <b>-US</b>	J.

PATENT REEL: 023995 FRAME: 0779

## **Assignment**

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

We,

- STEINHAUSER Norbert of Grabenstr.21, D-40789 Monheim, Germany
- 2. OBRECHT Werner of Beethovenstraße 4, D-47447 Moers, Germany
- 3. HARDY David of Rotkäppchenweg 16, D-41541 Dormagen, Germany
- 4. GROß Thomas of Holunderweg 12, D-42489 Wülfrath, Germany

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto LANXESS Deutschland GmbH a corporation of Germany, located at D-51369 Leverkusen, Germany the entire right, title, and interest in and to my / our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled USSN: 12/579,452 Filed: October 15, 2009

Rubber mixtures with functionalized diene rubbers and with microgels, a production process, and use of the mixtures

and my / our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my / our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I / we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to my / us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum	Inventors/Erfinder
	1.
05/01/2010	2. W. Obredl
	3.
	4.
P001 00369 - <b>US</b>	

PATENT REEL: 023995 FRAME: 0780

**RECORDED: 02/26/2010**